2) Amortisation of lease prepayments D [30(b)] (257) (50)
  3) Interest income on security deposits D [30(b)] 147 38

in trade receivables D [30(c)] (357) 66

  Ind AS adjustments on transition date   1,132

  Equity as per Ind AS  69,662 72,027

   Note  March 31, 2015

year ended March 31, 2015
   3,889
  1) Amortisation of lease prepayments D [30(b)]  (50)
  2) Interest income on security deposits D [30(b)]  38

in trade receivables D [30(c)]  66

  4) Fair valuation of ASOP D [30(d)]  (58)

   4,096
   Less: Corporate social responsibility expenses

adjusted earlier against retained earnings now

   4,094

   Ind AS Previous GAAP (decrease)
 (iii)  Reconciliation of material items of

Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with
Previous GAAP as at April 1, 2014

  Assets

  Liabilities

 (iv)  Reconciliation of material items of
Balance Sheet as per Ind AS with
Previous GAAP as at March 31, 2015

  Assets

  Liabilities
7)

(All amounts are in Indian ` lakhs except share data and as stated)

70

Sify Technologies Limited

(v)  Reconciliation of material items of Statement of
Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2015
as per Ind AS with Previous GAAP

  Cash generated from operations D [30(b)]  11,064 14,472 (3,408)

   and D [30(e)]

  Net cash used in investing activities D [30(b)] (8,150) (11,297) 3,147

beginning of the year D [30(f)] 6,312 12,685 (6,373)

end of the year D [30(f)] 4,216 12,085 (7,869)

 Notes:
 a. Reversal of proposed dividend

   Under previous GAAP, proposed dividend is recognised as a liability in the period to which it relates.

the period to which it relates. Accordingly, an amount of ` 1,599 towards proposed dividend (including

` 1,697
recognised towards proposed dividend (including dividend distribution tax) as per previous GAAP has

 b. Lease prepayments

  (i)  The company has given refundable security deposits as part of the lease agreements amounting to `
931. The same have been measured at transaction price as per Previous GAAP. However, as per Ind
AS, security deposits should be measured at fair value on initial recognition. The initial fair value is